

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1406 as follows:

1.2 Page 2, delete lines 15 and 16 and insert:

1.3 "(b) The notice shall state that petitions must be filed in the county where the person
1.4 was convicted."

1.5 Page 2, line 20, delete "Ramsey County District Court" and insert "district court where
1.6 the person was convicted"

1.7 Page 3, line 14, delete "Ramsey County District Court" and insert "district court"

1.8 Page 3, line 16, delete "a judge in said district" and insert "the judge who sentenced the
1.9 applicant or that judge's replacement"